potential bidders ,the file may be consulted at the Service for the awards of contracts at the AKO Council

4. ACQUISITION OF THE TENDER FILE: The consultation file may be acquired from the AKO Council upon presentation of a
nonrefundable Treasury receipt of thirty six thousand (36000) FCFA, payable at the Municipal Treasury of AKO. Such a
receipt shall identify the payment as representing the company thatwants to participate in the tender.

5. SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Each bid drafted either in English or French in seven (07) copies inciuding the original and six (06)

[...]

potential bidders ,the file may be consulted at the Service for the awards of contracts at the AKO Council

4. ACQUISITION OF THE TENDER FILE: The consultation file may be acquired from the AKO Council upon presentation of a
nonrefundable Treasury receipt of thirty six thousand (36000) FCFA, payable at the Municipal Treasury of AKO. Such a
receipt shali identify the payment as representing the company that wants to participate in the tender.

5. SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Each bid drafted either in English or French in seven (07) copies inciuding the original and six (06)

[...]

04 Certified Copy of Business Licence (Patente) for the current financial year
05 An attestation issued by the National Social Insurance Fund (original)
06 An attestation of Bank Account COBAC affiliated (original).

07 A temporary guarantee deposit for the tender of three hundred and sixty thousand 360,000; CFA
francs (Bid Bond) issued by a first class bank recognised by COBAC for each lot.

08 Receipt showing amount paid to obtain the consultation File,, of thirty six thousand (36,000) francs cfa
09 A Certificate of Non Exclusion issued by ARMP.

10 Technical descriptions

1 1 The draft jobbing order duly filled and signed by the bidders.

12 site visit attestation and report signed in the contractor's honour

13 A submission letter duly filled, dated and signed with a 1000 FCFA fiscal sfamp.